SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12722/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2016 in RFA No. 247/2008 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

DILA RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL THERMAL POWER CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63314/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING) $\,$

Date: 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Kaundal, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Bansal, Adv. Mr. D.K. Sammi, adv. Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Tag along with S.L.P. (C) Diary No. 31594/2017.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER