SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA Nos. 1470, 1471, 1483 and 29/2019 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 29/2019 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1470/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.13900/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.13902/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1471/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.13968/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.13969/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1483/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.15217/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.15219/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 9306-9313/2019 (XIV)

Date: 12-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Laxmi Kumari,adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. Nos. 1470, 1471, 1483 and 29/2019

..... . 2

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.2 & 3 in C.A.No.29/2019 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the appellant. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the above Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the above respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

In all matters, service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB