SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20588-20589/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2021 in RFA No. 299/2015 24-03-2021 in RFA No. 319/2015 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

TILAK RAJ & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv. Mr. Sunil Kumar Kaundal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 2668-2671 of 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)