

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 36604 and 36633 of 2022 in C.A. No. 1823/2020, I.A. No. 36675 of 2022 in SLP (c) 9306-9313/2019 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9306-9313/2019 (XIV)

((I.A. No. 36675 of 2022 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

IA No. 36675/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)
C.A. No. 1823/2020 (XIV-A)

IA No. 36604/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 36633/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Diary No(s). 21605/2021 (XIV)

IA No. 163653/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30606/2021 (XIV)

IA No. 164579/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12118/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83341/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.83339/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 12255/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.133445/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12256/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.133043/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12231-12238/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91809/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.91808/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.91810/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN..)

C.A. No. 5765/2022 (XIV-A)

(IA No.165495/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165496/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.165497/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 26-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Appellant(s)

**Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Ms. Laxmi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR**

Ms. Puja Dewan , AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the respondent NTPC seeks four weeks'
time to file her vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time as prayed
for is granted.**

List thereafter.

**(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 19413/2017

SEWA DASS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos. 36604 and 36633 of 2022 in C.A. No. 1823/2020, I.A. No. 36675 of 2022 in SLP (c) 9306-9313/2019 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9306-9313/2019 (XIV)

((I.A. No. 36675 of 2022 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

IA No. 36675/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)
C.A. No. 1823/2020 (XIV-A)

IA No. 36604/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 36633/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Diary No(s). 21605/2021 (XIV)

IA No. 163653/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30606/2021 (XIV)

IA No. 164579/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12118/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83341/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.83339/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 12255/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.133445/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12256/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.133043/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 12231-12238/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91809/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.91808/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.91810/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN..)

C.A. No. 5765/2022 (XIV-A)

(IA No.165495/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165496/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.165497/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 26-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Appellant(s)

**Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Ms. Laxmi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR**

Ms. Puja Dewan , AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the petitioner NTPC seeks four weeks'
time to file her vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time as prayed
for is granted.**

List thereafter.

**(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**