ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43634/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2023 in RFA No. 83/2022 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

SUSHEEL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC, BARMANA & ANR.

(IA No.243127/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 02-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv. Mr. Surendra Gautam, Adv. Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] NO.19865/2021.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)